502048911 09/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juergen Wortmann	06/28/2012
Michael Lutz	06/14/2012
Martin Gaertner	07/05/2012
Kerstin Schierle-Arndt	06/21/2012
Stephan Mauer	05/24/2012
Michael Ladenberger	06/28/2012
Karolin Geyer	05/24/2012
Florian Garlichs	06/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38	
City:	Ludwigshafen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 67056		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13604106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3026585614

 Phone:
 302-658-9141

Email: dedocketing@cblh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ, LLP

Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

PATENT

REEL: 028900 FRAME: 0936

F \$40.00 1360410

502048911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13156-00534-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Morse	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028900 FRAME: 0937

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS; I (WE)

Jürgen Wortmann, Albert-Schweitzer-Str.23, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany Citizen of Germany

Michael Lutz, Franz-Schöberl-Str. 12, 67346 Speyer, Germany Citizen of Germany

Martin Gärtner, Riesenmühlgasse 20C, 67549 Worms, Germany Citizen of Germany

Kerstin Schierle-Arndt, Stuckertstr. 23a, 64673 Zwingenberg, Germany Citizen of Germany

Stephan Maurer, Altbachstr. 15, 67435 Neustadt-Gimmeldingen, Germany Citizen of Germany

Michael Ladenberger, Paracelsusstraße 22, 67071 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Germany

Karolin Geyer, Heinz-Haber-Str. 4, 68163 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Florian Garlichs, Zum Ordenswald 94, 67435 Neustadt, Germany Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Pipeline System and Method for Draining a Pipeline System

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No. , filed), and

WHEREAS, BASF SE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) per inventor, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP**, The Nemours Building, 1007 North Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19899, (telephone 302 658 9141; FAX 302 658 5614) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Stand: 12/2011 dusase - 210052 + 210114

Date:_	28.06-2012	Signature of Inventor:	Mun Glas
			Jürgen Wortmann
Date:_	14.06.2012	Signature of Inventor:	Michael ht
			/ Michael Lutz
Date:_	05.07. 2012	Signature of Inventor:	Malin Gadu
			Martin Gärfner
Date:	21.06.2012	Signature of Inventor:	Westin Educh - fruit
			Kerstin Schierle-Arndt
Date:	24.5.2012	Signature of Inventor:	Styla Naur
			Stephan Maurer
Date: 2	28-6. 2012	Signature of Inventor:	Joell Ce
			Michael Ladenberger
Date:_	24.05.2012	Signature of Inventor:	Vacdin Green
			Karolin Geyer
Date:	27.00. nan	Signature of Inventor:	Med with
			Florian Garlichs

Stand: 12/2011 pdusass - 210052 + 210114

PATENT REEL: 028900 FRAME: 0939